All trademarks, brandnames, and brands appearing herein are the property of their respective owners.
•  Critical and expedited services
•  In stock / Ready-to-ship
•  We buy your excess, underutilized, and idle equipment
•  Full-service, independent repair center
Allen-Bradley 190E-MND2-CB40S
Eco Starter
$135 .00

12
13
Catalog Number Explanation
Cat. No. Explanation
Examples given in this section are for reference purposes. This basic explanation should not be used for product selection; not all
combinations will produce a valid catalog number.
a
Bulletin Number
Starter Type
Code Description
190E DOL Starter with MPCB
191E Rev Starter with MPCB
b
Contactor Size
Code Description
A 100-C09
B 100-C12
C 100-C16
D 100-C23
KM 100-K05
KN 100-K09
KP 100-K12
c
Style
Code Description
N
Open Style — 35 mm top hat rail mount
(1)
d
AC Coil Voltages for Contactor Size A-D
Code Description
Q 12V AC, 60 Hz
R 12V AC, 50 Hz
J 24V AC, 60 Hz
K 24V AC, 50 Hz
KJ 24V AC, 50/60 Hz
V 32V AC, 50 Hz/36V AC, 60 Hz
W 36V AC, 50 Hz
X 42V AC, 50 Hz/48V AC, 60 Hz
Y 48V AC, 50 Hz
KY 48V AC, 50/60 Hz
KP 100V AC, 50 Hz/100...110V AC, 60 Hz
D 110V AC, 50 Hz/120V AC, 60 Hz
KD 100V AC, 50/60 Hz
P 120V AC, 50 Hz
KL 200...230V AC, 50/60 Hz
H 208V AC, 60 Hz
L 208...240V AC, 60 Hz
A 220V AC, 50 Hz /240V AC, 60 Hz
F 220...230V AC, 50 Hz
KF 230V AC, 50/60 Hz
VA 230...240V AC, 50 Hz
T 240V AC, 50 Hz/277V AC, 60 Hz
E 380V AC, 60 Hz
N 380...400V AC, 50 Hz/440V AC, 60 Hz
KN 400V AC, 50/60 Hz
G 400...415V AC, 50 Hz
B 440V AC, 50 Hz/480V AC, 60 Hz
M 500V AC, 50 Hz
C 550V AC, 50 Hz/600V AC, 60 Hz
d, continued
DC Coil Voltages for Contactor Size A…D
Code Description
EJ 24V DC electronic
AC Coil Voltages for Contactor Size KM…KP
Code Description
KJ 24V AC, 50/60 Hz
D 110V AC, 50 Hz/120V AC, 60 Hz
KF 230V AC, 50/60 Hz
KA 240V AC, 50/60 Hz
KN 400V AC, 50/60 Hz
B 440V AC, 50 Hz/480V AC, 60 Hz
VC 525V AC, 50 Hz/600V AC, 60 Hz